NDKKRONE

Hay & Forage Technology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts Manual

Table Of Contents

HeadStOCK ..ceveeiieiiee e

Main Frame ..o 4
Hitch MoUNtING ..o, 6
Intermediate Shaft ..o, 8
Central Gearbox - KWT-770....cccooieviiiiiiiiiieennns 10
Central Gearbox - KWT-770 ....cccooveviiiiiiiiiieennns 12
Intermediate Beam - KWT-770 .......ccooovevvieiiiniennns 14
Universal Joint “A” - KWT-770 ...ccoovvivviiiinennnen. 16
Universal Joint “B” - KWT-770 ....cooviviiniineannen. 18
Outer Support Tube - KWT-770.....cccccevvvvernnnn.n. 20
Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050............ccuven.e. 22
Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050.............cuven... 24
Intermediate Beam - KWT-850/1050.................. 26
Universal Joint “C” - KWT-850/1050................. 28
Universal Joint “D” - KWT-850/1050................. 30
Universal Joint “E” - KWT-850/1050................. 32
Support Tube - KWT-850/1050 ........ccvevvvnnennnn. 34
Hinged Segment - KWT-850/1050...................... 36
Universal Joint - KWT-850/1050 .........cccevvveneeen.. 38
Outer Support Tube - KWT-850/1050 ............... 40
Inner Hinge Point - KWT-770.......cccceeiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 42
Central Hinge Point - KWT-770 ........cccceeeevinnnnn.e. 44
Inner Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050 .................... 46
Central Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050................. 48
Outer Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050 ................... 50
Linkage Rod - KWT-850/1050 .........cccceevvvnneennnnn. 52

ROTOT e 54
Hinge Point Rotor - KWT-850/1050.........cc.......... 56
ROTOT e 58
Adjusting Lever - KWT-770 .....ccooovviiiiiiiiiieeeeennnn 60
Adjusting Lever - KWT-850/1050.............c........ 62
Control Rod - KWT-770 .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiieee 64
Control Rod - KWT-850/1050 .......cccovvviviivnnnnnnne. 66
Tandem Wheels ..o, 68
ROtOr Wheels ... 70
Angle Adjustment HydrauliCS ..........cccvevveveennnnn. 72
Folding HydrauliCs ......ccccooviiiiiiiiiieee, 74
Folding HydrauliCs ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiece, 76
Valve BIoCK ..o, 78
Transport Frame Hydraulics .....cccccooiiiiiiininnee. 80
Safety Frames - KWT-770.....cc.ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 82
Safety Frames - KWT-850/1050 ............cccccceeen... 84
Windrowing GearboX ....cccoovvvvveiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeiinnnn, 86
Windrowing Gearbox Mounting .......cccccceeeeeeen. 88
TINEG SAVEIS oot 90
LIgRting cooeee 92
PTO Shaft Protecting Cup ....cccooevviviiiiiiiiieeiinnnn, 94
PTO Shaft .o, 96
Main Drive PTO Shaft ..o, 98
General Information Decals......ccccocevvevennnnnnn. 100
Warning DecalS........ooouviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 102

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

bl

Headstock

27

26 o5

¢

20

4

na——c s

4

447 796 4




Headstock

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.470.0 Jack Stand X| X | X
2 917.104.0 Spring Clip X| X | X |4
3 340.104.2 Tension Spring X| X | X
4 260.468.0 Strap X| X[ X
5 908.721.0 Hex Nut X X | X|NM20
6 912.130.1 Cotter Pin X | X | X |8X45
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X [M12
8 144.615.2 Limit Chain w/Hooks X| X | X
9 910.515.0 Washer X X ] X|30X50X4
10 154.566.0 PTO Shaft Holder X| X | X
n 912.745.2 Roll Pin X X | X [12X50
12 [ 909.922.0 Cup Spring X| X | X
13 [ 910.864.0 Shim X X | X|[30X42X1.0
14 | 900.688.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M20X50
15 | 260.405.0 Headstock X| X | X
16 | 910.659.0 Washer X X | X|32X70X8
17 912.670.0 Roll Pin X[ X | X[8X40
18 155.604.0 Pin X| X | X
19 912.672.0 Roll Pin X[ X | X[8X50
20 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X| X| X|AM8X1
21 910.661.0 Washer X[ X | X [41X56X4.0
22 155.621.0 Roller X | X | X |Includes Item 23
23 | 934.906.0 Bushing X | X[ X [3526 DU
24 911.134.0 Shim X| X[ X|35X45X1.0
25 |900.610.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X|M8X10
26 | 155.622.0 Guard X| X | X
27 | 925.009.0 Plastic Guard X| X | X
28 | 922.650.0 Chain X[ X[ X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MREONE Hay & ForageTechnology 4 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual

448 3123

Main Frame




Main Frame

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.410.0 Frame X | X | X |Includes ltems 25 & 26
2 908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X ([™M12
3 908.732.0 Hex Nut X| X | X[NM30X1.5
4 260.442.0 Hinge Plate L/H X | X | X |Includesltem5

260.443.0 Hinge Plate R/H X | X | X |Includes Item5
5 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X | X | X |5012DU
6 910.642.0 Washer X| X | X|13X70X6
7 901.465.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X[ X [M12X150
8 260.499.0 Undercarriage X| X | X
9 450.240.1 Axle Journal Complete X| X | X
10 | 952.179.1 Axle Body X| X | X
11 |912.089.1 Cotter Pin X | X | X |5X40
12 [ 952.321.0 Push Ring X| X | X
13 | 952.330.0 Labyrinth Seal X| X | X
14 | 932.222.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | X | X |LM501310/49
15 |[952.280.1 Hub X[ X[ X
16 | 932.212.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | X | X |L44610/49
17 | 908.927.0 Castle Nut X | X | X|M24X15
18 |[952.310.1 Wheel Cap X | X | X |Rd.50.5
19 |[910.252.0 Wheel Pin X | X[ X [M14X15X43
20 |910.223.0 Nut X[ X[ X[A14X15
21 | 953.103.0 Rim X[ X[ X [425X12
22 | 953.303.0 Tube X[ X [ X [7.00-12
23 | 953.227.0 Tire X[ X [ X [7.00-12IMPL 6 PR
24 | 953.027.0 Wheel Complete X| X | X]7.00-12 IMPL 6 PR
25 |934.935.0 Bearing Bushing 2|1 2| 2 |4050DU
26 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X| X| X|AM8X1
27 | 938.609.0 Protecting Cap X X | X|SW19
28 | 938.625.0 Hex Protective Cap X | X | X |SW 46

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

6 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

4493920

Hitch Mounting




Hitch Mounting

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 900.335.1 Hex Head Bolt 8 (10| 10 [M16X 30
2 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer 8 | 10 [ 10 [ SKM 16
3 910.624.0 Washer 2|1 2| 2 [13.0X35X8
4 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer 22| 2 [SKM12
5 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt 22| 2 (M12X30

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Intermediate Shaft

448 316 0




Intermediate Shaft

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X [M12

2 144.891.2 PTO Guard X| X | X

3 924.005.0 Hose Clamp X| X | X

4 911.541.0 Circlip X[ X ] X|3X15

5 911.132.0 Shim X X ] X|[35X45X.3
911.133.0 Shim X| X ] X|[35X45X.5
911.134.0 Shim X| X[ X|35X45X1.0
911.136.1 Shim X| X[ X|35X45X2.0

6 930.537.0 Bearing X[ X | X [62072RS

7 260.444.0 Bearing X| X | X

8 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X X | X|SKM12

9 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X| X | X|M12X30

10 | 154.136.0 Through Shaft X| X | X

n 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10

12 | 924.260.0 Rubber Pad X| X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Central Gearbox - KWT-770




Central Gearbox - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 260.357.0 Inner Support Tube X

2 908.716.1 Hex Nut X NM 16

3 910.303.0 Washer X 17 X30X3

4 153.458.0 Gearbox Seal X T=.5mm

5 153.030.0 Gearbox Housing X

6 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X Al18X24X15

7 919.811.0 Breather X M18 X 1.5

8 915.742.0 Cylinder Pin X 8 M6 X 20

9 901.495.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 160

13 [936.317.1 Radial Seal 2 AS 30X52X12

14 915.078.0 Flat Key X A8X7X40

16 | 153.839.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1600

17 915.081.0 Flat Key X B8X7X45

18 [ 930.536.1 Bearing X 6206 2RS

19 |[910.902.0 Shim X 50X 62X .3
910.903.0 Shim X 50X 62X .5

20 | 911.659.0 Circlip X 162X2.0

21 | 910.862.0 Shim X 30X42X.3
910.863.0 Shim X 30X42X.5
910.864.0 Shim X 30X42X1.0
910.865.0 Shim X 30X42X2.0

22 | 155.099.0 Bearing X

23 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14,M=4.75

25 | 153.897.0 Bevel Wheel X Z=30

26 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12

27 |901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50

28 | 153.528.0 Pinion Shaft X Z=16,M=4.5

29 |930.537.0 Bearing X 6207 2RS

30 | 153.062.0 Spacer Bushing X 62.5mm Long

31 |910.912.0 Shim X 56 X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X 56 X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X 56 X72X 1.0

32 |911.668.0 Circlip X 172X2.5

33 911.133.0 Shim X 35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X 35X45X.3
911.134.0 Shim X 35X45X1.0

34 910.727.0 Washer X S35X45X25

35 911.541.0 Circlip X 35X15

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

11

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Central Gearbox - KWT-770




Central Gearbox - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
36 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X
38 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X 8 Hole
39 |919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM8 X1
40 |908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
41 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X
50 | 155.051.0 Center Section Complete X
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 13 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

14

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

-

Intermediate Beam - KWT-770

448 838 2




Intermediate Beam - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 153.846.0 Shaft X Rd. 30X 1230
2 915.073.0 Flat Key X B8X7X32
3 915.078.0 Flat Key X A8X7X40
4 911.536.0 Circlip X 30X2.0
5 910.865.0 Shim X 30X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X 30X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X 30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X 30X42X.3

6 930.536.1 Bearing X 6206 2RS

7 910.904.0 Shim X 50 X62 X 1.0
910.903.0 Shim X 50X 62X .5
910.902.0 Shim X 50X 62X.3

8 911.659.0 Circlip X 162X2.0

9 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X BM 10 X 16

10 | 949.154.1 Universal Joint Wide Angle Complete X Gr.2

1 155.099.0 Bearing X

12 [ 949.153.0 Universal Joint Wide Angle Complete X Gr.2

13 [ 912.650.0 Roll Pin X 6X70

14 912.720.0 Roll Pin X 10X 70

15 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14

16 | 911.816.0 Snap Ring X A 30

17 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X 8 Hole

18 | 260.592.0 Intermediate Beam X

19 |901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50

20 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12

21 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12

22 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X

23 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM8 X1

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

15

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

16

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Universal Joint “A” - KWT-770

448 397 0




Universal Joint “A” - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.228.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.560.0 Cross Assembly Complete X
4 919.203.0 Grease Fitting X
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X
6 956.230.0 Outer Yoke X
10 | 949.153.0 Wide Angle Universal Joint Complete X Gr.2

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 17 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

18 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

449 468 0

Universal Joint “B” - KWT-770




Universal Joint “B” - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly X Gr.2
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X H1/S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X
10 [ 949.154.1 Wide Angle Universal Joint Complete X Gr.2

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 19 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 20 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 092 3

Outer Support Tube - KWT-770




Outer Support Tube - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 153.028.0 Bearing Housing X

2 153.826.0 Outer Support Tube X

3 911.816.0 Snap Ring X A 30

4 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14,M=4.75

5 910.865.0 Shim X 30X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X 30X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X 30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X 30X42X.3

6 911.659.0 Circlip X 162X2.0

7 910.904.0 Shim X 50 X62 X 1.0
910.903.0 Shim X 50X 62X .5
910.902.0 Shim X 50X 62X.3

8 930.536.1 Bearing X 6206 2RS

9 911.536.0 Circlip X 30X2.0

10 | 155.099.0 Bearing Complete X

n 915.073.0 Flat Key X B8 X7 X32

12 | 153.842.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 802

13 915.084.1 Flat Key X A8X7X56

14 | 908.220.0 Hex Nut X M16

15 | 900.677.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 50

16 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM8 X1

17 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12

18 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

21

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050




Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 911.541.0 Circlip X | X |35X15

2 911.668.0 Circlip X | X [172X25

3 911.133.0 Shim X | X |35X45X.5
910.727.0 Washer X | X|S35X45X25

4 910.912.0 Shim X | X |56X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X | X |56X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X | X |56X72X1.0
910.915.0 Shim X | X |56X72X2.0

5 930.537.0 Bearing 2 | 2 |62072RS

6 153.062.0 Spacer Bushing X | X [62.5mm Long

7 153.007.1 Pinion Shaft 1 Z=16,M=4.5
153.528.0 Pinion Shaft 1 |Z=16,M=4.5

8 260.040.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1366
260.506.0 Shaft X | Rd. 30 X 1606

9 915.080.0 Flat Key 2 2 |[A8X7X45

10 915.078.0 Flat Key 2 2 [A8X7X40

n 915.081.0 Flat Key 1 1 [B8X7X45

12 | 155.099.0 Bearing X | X

13 [ 930.536.1 Bearing X | X |62062RS

14 | 910.902.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.3
910.903.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.5

15 |[911.659.0 Circlip X | X|162X2.0

16 | 910.862.0 Shim X | X |130X42X.3
910.863.0 Shim X | X |30X42X.5
910.864.0 Shim X | X[30X42X1.0
910.865.0 Shim X | X |30X42X2.0

17 153.005.0 Pinion X Z=15
153.895.0 Bevel Pinion X |Z=14

18 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X50

19 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12

20 | 260.359.0 Inner Support Tube L/H 1
260.510.0 Inner Support Tube L/H 1

21 | 915.742.0 Cylinder Pin 4 | 4 [8M6X20

22 | 153.458.0 Gearbox Seal 2 | 2 |T=5mm

23 | 153.898.0 Bevel Wheel 1 7=27
153.897.0 Bevel Wheel 1 |2=30

24 | 153.030.0 Gearbox Housing X | X

25 1936.317.1 Radial Seal 2 | 2 |[AS30X52X12

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

23

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050




Central Gearbox - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
26 | 260.360.0 Inner Support Tube R/H X
260.511.0 Inner Support Tube R/H X
27 908.716.1 Hex Nut X | X INM16
28 |910.303.0 Washer X | X |]17X30X3
29 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X | X]A18X24X1.5
30 |919.811.0 Breather X | X [M18X1.5
31 901.495.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M16 X160
32 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing 2 | 2 |8Hole
33 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X | X
34 |908.701.0 Hex Nut 16 | 16 |M12
35 |919.105.0 Grease Fitting X | X|AM8X1
36 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X | X
50 | 260.551.1 Center Section Complete X
260.201.0 Center Section Complete X
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 25 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 26 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448002 8

Intermediate Beam - KWT-850/1050




Intermediate Beam - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 260.585.0 Intermediate Beam X
260.512.0 Intermediate Beam X

2 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X | X |8Hole

3 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12

4 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12 X50

5 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12

8 915.078.0 Flat Key X | X|A8X7X40

9 915.073.0 Flat Key X | X|B8X7X32

10 | 260.041.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 822
260.507.0 Shaft X |Rd. 30X 1127

n 915.080.0 Flat Key X | X|A8X7X45

12 [ 911.536.0 Circlip X | X ]130X2.0

13 [ 910.865.0 Shim X | X ]130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X | X]30X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X | X |30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X | X 130X42X.3

14 | 911.659.0 Circlip X | X |[162X2.0

15 |[910.904.0 Shim X | X |50X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.3

16 | 930.536.1 Bearing X | X |62062RS

17 | 155.099.0 Bearing X | X

18 908.515.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12

19 | 905.767.0 Set Screw X | X |M12X20

20 | 956.027.0 Universal Joint X | X|Gr.3

21 ] 911.816.0 Snap Ring X1 X|A30

22 | 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X|BM10X16

23 | 949.187.0 Universal Joint X | X|[Gr.2

24 | 153.442.1 Pointer X | X

25 153.005.0 Pinion X Z=15
153.895.0 Pinion X | Z=14

26 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X | X

27 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X | X

28 |919.105.0 Grease Fitting X | X|AM8X1

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

27

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 28 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

449 468 0

Universal Joint “C” - KWT-850/1050




Universal Joint “C” - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.257.0 Outer Yoke X | X
2 956.255.0 Cross Assembly Complete X | X|[Gr.3
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | X |H1/S M6
5 956.256.0 Outer Yoke X | X
10 | 956.027.0 Universal Joint Complete X | X|[Gr.3

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 29 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 30 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

449 468 0

Universal Joint “D” - KWT-850/1050




Universal Joint “D” - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X | X
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly X | X|[Gr2
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | X [H1S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X | X
10 [ 949.154.1 Wide Angle Universal Joint Complete X | X|[Gr2

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 31 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 32 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

4495490

Universal Joint “E” - KWT-850/1050




Universal Joint “E” - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X | X
2 956.561.0 Cross Assembly Complete X | X
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | X |H1/S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X | X
6 956.230.0 Outer Yoke X | X
10 | 949.187.0 Universal Joint X | X|[Gr.2

MNRONE Hay & Forage Technology 33 KW T-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




34 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Support Tube - KWT-850/1050




Support Tube - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 915.073.0 Flat Key X | X|B8X7X32
2 260.042.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 652
260.508.0 Shaft X |Rd. 30X 827

3 915.084.1 Flat Key X | X|A8X7X56

4 155.099.0 Bearing X | X

5 930.536.1 Bearing X | X |62062RS

6 910.904.0 Shim X | X|50X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.3
910.905.0 Shim X | X |50X62X2.0

7 911.659.0 Circlip X | X [162X2.0

8 910.865.0 Shim X | X ]30X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X | X|30X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X | X |30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X | X |30X42X.3

9 910.536.0 Circlip X | X130X2.0

10 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12

11 | 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X30

12 | 260.013.0 Support Tube L/H X
260.014.0 Support Tube R/H X
260.513.0 Support Tube L/H X
260.514.0 Support Tube R/H X

13 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X50

14 | 260.226.0 Bearing Complete X | X

15 153.005.0 Pinion X Z=15
153.895.0 Pinion X | Z=14

16 | 911.816.0 Snap Ring X1 X|A30

17 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12

19 | 260.031.0 Bearing Housing X | X

20 | 937.502.0 O-Ring X | X |0Or.35X25

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

35

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




36 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

Hinged Segment - KWT-850/1050




Hinged Segment - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 260.046.1 Carrier Segment Bottom R/H X | X

2 260.227.0 Bearing Complete X | X

3 911.816.0 Snap Ring X1 X|A30

4 153.005.0 Pinion X Z=15
153.895.0 Pinion X | Z=14

5 910.865.0 Shim X | X 130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X | X|30X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X | X |30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X | X |130X42X.3

6 260.038.0 Bushing X | X |Ro0.44.5X6.3X29

7 930.536.1 Bearing X | X |62062RS

8 910.905.0 Shim X | X |50X62X2.0

10 | 153.899.0 Collar Bushing X | X

11 | 260.045.1 Carrier Segment Bottom L/H X | X

12 | 901.463.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12 X130

13 [ 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12

14 912.650.0 Roll Pin X | X|6X70

15 912.720.0 Roll Pin X | X 110X70

16 915.073.0 Flat Key X | X|B8X7X32

17 | 260.043.0 Shaft X | X |Rd.30X245

18 | 949.348.1 Universal Joint X | X|[Gr.2

19 | 260.316.0 Bushing X | X |Ro.25X5X104

20 901.465.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12 X150

21 910.506.0 Washer X | X |113X24X2.5

22 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12

23 1910.624.0 Washer X | X [13X35X8

24 |910.802.0 Shim X | X]12X18X.5
910.803.0 Shim X | X]12X18X1.0
910.807.0 Shim X | X]12X18X.3

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

37

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

38

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Universal Joint - KWT-850/1050

4494700




Universal Joint - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 949.348.1 Universal Joint Complete X | X|[Gr2
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly X | X|[Gr2
3 956.257.0 Outer Yoke X | X
4 949.409.0 Circlip X | X|28X1.2
5 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | X |H1/S M6
6 949.366.0 Outer Yoke X | X

MNRONE Hay & Forage Technology 39 KW T-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 40 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

Outer Support Tube - KWT-850/1050




Outer Support Tube - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

2 910.035.0 Spring Washer X | X|B12

5 260.015.0 Outer Support Tube L/H X
260.016.0 Outer Support Tube R/H X
260.515.0 Outer Support Tube L/H X
260.516.0 Outer Support Tube R/H X

6 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12

7 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X50

8 153.028.0 Bearing Housing X | X

9 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12

10 | 155.099.0 Bearing X | X

11 ]911.816.0 Snap Ring X1 X|A30

12 153.005.0 Pinion X Z=15
153.895.0 Pinion X | Z=14

13 [ 910.865.0 Shim X | X |130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X | X]130X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X | X ]130X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X | X ]30X42X.3

14 | 911.659.0 Circlip X | X|[162X2.0

15 |[910.904.0 Shim X | X |50X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X | X |50X62X.3

16 | 930.536.1 Bearing X | X |62062RS

17 | 911.536.0 Circlip X | X ]130X2.0

18 915.073.0 Flat Key X | X|B8X7X32

19 [ 260.044.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 652
260.509.0 Shaft X |Rd. 30X 892

20 915.078.0 Flat Key X | X|A8X7X40

21 | 937.502.0 O-Ring X | X |0Or.35X25

22 |919.105.0 Grease Fitting X | X|AM8X1

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

41

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 42 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 097 4

Inner Hinge Point - KWT-770




Inner Hinge Point - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 153.950.0 Hinge X
2 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X 5012 DU
3 153.925.0 Cover X
4 153.442.1 Pointer X
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
8 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
10 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X
11 | 912.639.0 Roll Pin X 6 X 26
12 | 153.928.0 Pin X Rd. 16 X 160
14 | 904.092.1 Countersunk Screw X M16 X 25
15 | 910.642.0 Washer X 13X70X6
16 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 45

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

43

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

44

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Central Hinge Point - KWT-770

~
4481000




Central Hinge Point - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 45
2 910.642.0 Washer X 13X70X6
3 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X 5012 DU
4 155.011.0 Hinge X
5 908.003.0 Nut X B12X1.5
6 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
8 910.251.1 Wheel Pin X M12 X 1.5X 36
9 155.012.0 Hinge X
10 Not for this Model
u 153.483.1 Rubber Plate X
12 | 153.484.1 Clamping Strap X
13 | 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X B8 X 22

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

45

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 46 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 007 1




Inner Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X60
2 260.134.0 Washer X | X [13X93X5
3 260.059.0 Hinge X | X
4 934.941.0 Bearing Bushing X | X |MBG6020DU
5 904.092.1 Countersunk Screw X | X |M16X25
6 153.928.0 Pin X | X |Rd.16 X160
7 912.639.0 Roll Pin X | X |6X26
8 900.674.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M16X35
9 910.014.0 Spring Washer X | X|B16
10 | 910.303.0 Washer X | X [17X30X3
11 | 260.121.0 Bushing 2| 2 |Rd.22X9
12 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12
13 904.850.1 Flat Round Bolt X | X |M10X25
14 347.212.1 Rubber X1 X
15 910.643.0 Washer X | X 113.5X44X4
16 | 260.061.0 Cover X | X
17 910.414.0 Washer X | X|A10.5
18 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | X |M10
19 | 260.140.0 Limiting Bar X | X
20 | 260.120.1 Pressure Spring X | X
21 | 260.119.0 Square Segment X | X
22 908.712.0 Hex Nut X |1 X [M18X15
23 | 260.137.0 Bushing X | X |R0o.38X4X20

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

a7

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 48 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 008 0

Central Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050




Central Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X 45
2 910.642.0 Washer X | X [13X70X6
3 901.152.2 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M16 X220
4 910.303.0 Washer X | X [17X30X3
910.621.0 Washer X | X |17.5X35X2
5 260.050.0 Hinge Plate X | X
6 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X | X |5012DU
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12
8 908.003.0 Nut X | X|B12X1.5
9 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12
10 910.251.1 Wheel Pin X |1 X [M12X1.5X36
11 | 260.135.0 Rubber Plate X | X
12 | 153.484.1 Clamping Strap X | X
13 | 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X | X|[B8X22
14 | 260.054.0 Cover X | X
16 908.716.1 Hex Nut X | X |INM16
17 | 260.051.0 Hinge Plate X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

49

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 50 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 360 2

Outer Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050




Outer Hinge Point - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X45
2 910.642.0 Washer X | X [13X70X6
3 260.055.0 Hinge Plate 2
260.525.0 Hinge Plate 1
4 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X | X |5012DU
5 908.003.0 Nut X | X|B12X1.5
6 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X |M12
7 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12
8 910.251.1 Wheel Pin X | X |M12X1.5X36
9 910.032.0 Spring Washer X| X|[B6
10 | 900.606.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M6X12
11 | 901.010.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M8X120
12 | 910.413.0 Washer X | X|[A84
13 | 260.064.0 Guard X 1| X
14 | 260.068.0 Bushing X | X |Rd.30X 10
15 |910.604.0 Washer X | X [9X36X25
16 | 260.527.0 Hinge Plate 463850-490279 1
260.732.0 Hinge Plate 490280- 1
17 | 916.082.1 Pin 463850-490279 X 120X 45/40
260.733.0 Pin 490280- X 120X 104
18 |910.512.2 Washer X |B21
19 |[912.616.1 Roll Pin X |5X40
20 | 260.646.0 Support Outside 463850-490279 X
260.715.0 Tube Outside 490280- X | Ro.57 X500
21 | 260.538.0 Support 463850-490279 X
260.714.0 Support 490280- X
22 1900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12 X 80
23 | 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
24 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X |M12
25 | 260.645.0 Pressure Spring 463850-490279 X 1845mm Long
260.699.0 Pressure Spring 490280- X 1805mm Long
26 | 910.625.0 Washer 490280- X 121 X50X8
KRONE Hay & Forage Technology 51 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

52 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Linkage Rod - KWT-850/1050




Linkage Rod - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.103.0 Square Segment X | X
2 260.101.0 Connecting Bracket X
260.535.0 Connecting Bracket X
3 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 12
4 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X30
5 912.670.0 Roll Pin X | X 18X40
6 910.512.2 Washer X | X|B21
7 153.091.0 Pin X | X |Rd.20X98
8 260.104.0 U-Bracket X | X
9 908.225.0 Hex Nut X | X |[M20
10 | 260.105.0 Link Tube X
260.536.0 Link Tube X
11 | 900.653.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X20
12 | 910.609.0 Washer X | X [13X37X3
13 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X | X|AM8X1
14 | 260.106.0 Link X1 X
15 910.514.1 Washer X | X |126X44X4

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

53

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 54

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

12

11
10

Rotor

16

29

26

25




Rotor

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X[ X [M16X40

2 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X X | X|SKM16

4 155.090.0 Bushing X| X | X

5 911.136.1 Shim X| X | X|[35X45X2.0
911.134.0 Shim X | X | X|[35X45X1.0
911.133.0 Shim X[ X[ X[35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X[ X[ X[35X45X.3

6 153.516.0 End Washer X[ X[ X[355X70X1

10 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X ([™M12

11 | 910.609.0 Washer X | X | X|13X37X3

12 [ 153.021.0 Shim X[ X[ X

13 [ 153.534.1 Reinforcing Ring X X |7 Hole
153.517.2 Reinforcing Ring X 6 Hole

15 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X ([™M12

16 | 155.001.0 Tine Arm X X
153.064.1 Tine Arm X

17 153.533.0 Rotor Plate X X |7 Hole
153.033.0 Rotor Plate X 6 Hole

18 |[901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X[ X [M12X70

19 | 153.037.0 Plastic Guard X| X | X

20 | 153.015.1 Tine CCW Rotation 21 | 24 | 28 | Beige
153.014.1 Tine CW Rotation 21| 24 | 28 | Green

21 | 260.504.0 Clip X[ X[ X

22 |900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M12X80

23 | 260.505.0 Eccentric X| X | X

24 | 155.097.0 Rotor Hub X X |7 Hole
155.096.0 Rotor Hub X 6 Hole

25 | 153.896.0 Bevel Wheel X X [Z2=28,M=4.75
153.006.1 Bevel Wheel X Z=30,M=4.5

26 | 930.537.0 Bearing X | X | X [62072RS

29 | 260.603.0 Rotor Bearing X| X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

55

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 56 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

~
N
18
17 Oa
11
|
o 2 (=)
D )
29
15 J
19 | T
12
12
~ ~
13
[o] L1
o 20
26
2
5
1 11
6
10
5

4480123

Hinge Point Rotor - KWT-850/1050




Hinge Point Rotor - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M16X40

2 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM 16

5 911.136.1 Shim X | X|35X45X2.0
911.134.0 Shim X | X|35X45X1.0
911.133.0 Shim X | X[35X45X .5
911.132.0 Shim X | X[35X45X.3

6 153.516.0 End Washer X | X [355X70X1

7 155.090.0 Bushing X | X

10 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X [M12

1 910.609.0 Washer X | X |13X37X3

12 | 153.021.0 Shim 9 | 112

13 [ 153.517.2 Reinforcing Ring X 6 Hole
153.534.1 Reinforcing Ring X |7 Hole

15 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X [M12

16 153.064.1 Tine Arm 48
155.001.0 Tine Arm 56

17 260.130.0 Rotor Plate X 6 Hole
260.530.0 Rotor Plate X |7 Hole

18 | 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X70

19 153.037.0 Plastic Guard X | X

20 | 153.015.1 Tine CCW Rotation 24 | 28 | Beige
153.014.1 Tine CW Rotation 24 | 28 | Green

21 | 260.504.0 Clip X | X

22 900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M12X80

23 260.505.0 Eccentric X | X

24 155.096.0 Rotor Hub X 6 Hole
155.097.0 Rotor Hub X | 7 Hole

25 153.006.1 Bevel Wheel X Z=30,M=4.5
153.896.0 Bevel Wheel X | Z=28, M=4.75

26 | 930.537.0 Bearing X | X |62072RS

29 | 153.061.1 Rotor Bearing X | X |Rd.35X378

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

57

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




58 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

O

29

18

17

11

Q

16

15

12

12

13

20

10

11

_|
448 013 2

Rotor




Rotor

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X[ X [M16X40

2 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X X | X|SKM16

4 930.507.0 Bearing X[ X [ X [60072RS

5 911.136.1 Shim X| X | X|[35X45X2.0
911.134.0 Shim X | X | X|[35X45X1.0
911.133.0 Shim X[ X[ X[35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X[ X[ X[35X45X.3

6 153.516.0 End Washer X[ X[ X[355X70X1

10 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X ([™M12

11 | 910.609.0 Washer X | X | X|13X37X3

12 [ 153.021.0 Shim 84196 | 112

13 [ 153.534.1 Reinforcing Ring X X |7 Hole
153.517.2 Reinforcing Ring X 6 Hole

15 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X ([™M12

16 | 153.064.1 Tine Arm 48
155.001.0 Tine Arm 42
260.650.0 Tine Arm 56

17 153.533.0 Rotor Plate X X |7 Hole
153.033.0 Rotor Plate X 6 Hole

18 |[901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X[ X [M12X70

19 | 153.037.0 Plastic Guard X| X | X

20 | 153.015.1 Tine CCW Rotation 21 | 24 | 28 | Beige
153.014.1 Tine CW Rotation 21| 24 | 28 | Green

21 | 260.504.0 Clip X[ X[ X

22 | 900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M12X80

23 | 260.505.0 Eccentric X| X | X

24 | 153.535.0 Rotor Hub X X |7 Hole
153.058.2 Rotor Hub X 6 Hole

25 | 153.896.0 Bevel Wheel X X [Z2=28,M=4.75
153.006.1 Bevel Wheel X Z=30, M=4.5

26 | 930.537.0 Bearing X[ X | X [62072RS

27 | 153.063.1 Spacer Bushing X| X | X

29 | 153.061.1 Rotor Axle X | X | X |Rd.35X378

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

59

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

60

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

- KWT-770

Adjusting Lever




Adjusting Lever - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 153.053.1 Outside Lever X
2 937.502.0 O-Ring X Or.356X25
3 260.606.0 Center Lever 3
4 260.607.0 Cylinder Lever 1
5 937.555.0 O-Ring 4 Or. 745X 3
6 260.604.0 Locating Disc 4 Rd. 95 X 100
7 912.501.0 Roll Pin X 12X 30
8 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 10
9 901.013.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 50-10.9
10 912.747.1 Roll Pin X 12 X 55
912.660.1 Roll Pin X 7 X55

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

61

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

62

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

- KWT-850/1050

Adjusting Lever




Adjusting Lever - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 260.141.0 Outside Lever X | X

2 260.100.2 Hinge Lever X | X

3 260.606.0 Center Lever X | X

4 260.607.0 Cylinder Lever X | X

5 937.555.0 O-Ring X | X |Or.745X3

6 260.604.0 Locating Disc X | X |Rd.95X100

7 912.501.0 Roll Pin X | X 112X30

8 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | X |SKM10

9 901.013.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M10X50-10.9

10 912.747.1 Roll Pin X | X ]12X55
912.660.1 Roll Pin X | X |7X55
912.500.1 Roll Pin X | X |12X65
912.505.1 Roll Pin X | X |7X65

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

63

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




64

Control Rod - KWT-770




Control Rod - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 |901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 55
2 912.502.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 40
3 908.758.0 Hex Nut X M10
4 Not for this Model
6 |912504.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 50
7 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 65
8 155.017.0 Outer Tube X
9 |155.016.0 Tube X
10 155.014.2 Inner Tube X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 65 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

66

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

Control Rod - KWT-850/1050




Control Rod - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X55
2 912.502.0 Roll Pin X | X 112X40
3 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | X |M10
4 910.414.0 Washer X |1 X]A105
5 901.435.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X60
6 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X65
7 912.504.0 Roll Pin X | X 112X50
8 260.095.0 Outer Tube X

260.546.0 Outer Tube X
9 260.092.0 Tube X
260.544.0 Tube X
10 260.090.0 Tube - Intermediate Arm X
260.542.0 Tube - Intermediate Arm X
n 260.088.0 Inner Tube X
260.540.0 Inner Tube X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

67

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




ERONE Hay & Forage Technology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Tandem Wheels

448 046 5




Tandem Wheels

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes

1 260.172.0 Tandem Axle Arm Front 379800- X| X | X

2 260.191.0 Guard X| X | X

3 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X| X | X|B8X22

4 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X | X | X |48/25X13.5

5 930.535.0 Bearing X | X | X |[62052RS

6 953.249.1 Tire X[ X ] X116 X6.50-8 6 PR
953.275.0 Tire X| X ] X[16.5X6.5-8 6 PR

7 953.328.0 Tube X[ X ] X[16X6.50-8 TR 13

8 953.158.0 Rim X X | X |550A-8

9 938.831.0 Distance Tube X[ X ] X[30X1.5X34

10 | 910.609.0 Washer X | X | X]13X37X3

n 908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X [M12

12 [ 938.833.0 Wheel Cap X| X | X |52

13 [ 934.925.0 Bearing Bushing 4|1 4 | 4 |3530DU

14 911.134.0 Shim X| X[ X]35X45X1.0

15 912.500.1 Roll Pin X[ X | X[12X65
912.505.1 Roll Pin X[ X | X|7X65

16 | 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X]| X | X|CM8X1

17 | 260.074.0 Setting Segment X| X | X

18 912.777.0 Roll Pin X | X | X [13X55

19 912.677.0 Roll Pin X[ X | X |8X55

20 |910.845.0 Shim X| X | X[25X35X2.0

21 | 260.183.0 Tandem Axle Arm Rear R/H X| X | X
260.182.0 Tandem Axle Arm Rear L/H X| X | X

22 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X X | X]110X45

23 910.727.0 Washer X| X ]| X[S35X45X2.5

24 | 260.245.0 Rotor Bearing X| X | X

25 | 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X| X | X|16X6.50-8 6 PR
953.406.0 Wheel Complete X X | X[16.5X6.50-8 6 PR

26 | 260.190.0 Safety Pin X| X | X

27 |917.105.0 Spring Clip X| X | X |5

28 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X|M10X25

29 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X X | X|SKM10

30 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10

31 260.667.0 Panel R/H X| X | X
260.665.0 Panel L/H X| X | X

MNRONE Hay & Forage Technology 69 KW T-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 70 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 109 1

Rotor Wheels




Rotor Wheels

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.600.0 Safety Pin X| X | X
2 917.004.1 Lynch Pin X[ X ] X[5X32
3 155.049.0 Support Arm Right 13| 2
4 153.880.0 Guard X| X | X
5 930.535.0 Bearing X | X | X |[62052RS
6 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X | X | X |48/25X13.5
7 953.249.1 Tire X[ X ] X116 X6.50-8 6 PR
8 953.328.0 Tube X | X[ X [16X6.50-8 TR 13
9 953.158.0 Rim X X | X |550A-8
10 ] 938.831.0 Distance Tube X| X | X|30X1.5X34
11 |938.833.0 Wheel Cap X| X | X |52
12 | 910.609.0 Washer X | X | X]13X37X3
13 908.701.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X [M12
14 | 155.048.0 Support Arm Left 13| 2
15 | 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X| X | X|16X6.50-8 6 PR
16 | 153.029.1 Axle Support X| X | X
17 | 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X]| X | X|CM8X1
18 912.747.1 Roll Pin X[ X | X [12X55
912.660.1 Roll Pin X | X | X [7X55
19 | 155.075.0 Support Arm Right 1 1
20 | 155.074.0 Support Arm Left 1 1
21 | 903.137.1 Allen Screw X X |M12 X 25
22 1 910.506.0 Washer X X 113X24X25
23 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X[ X | X [10X45

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

71

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

72

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

/l/\ig@j

3

Angle Adjustment Hydraulics

448 3180




Angle Adjustment Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 906.802.2 Self-Tapping Screw X | X | X|B4.8X45
2 924.208.0 Cable Bushing X | X | X |14/20
3 925.101.1 Clamp X | X | X |Bo=14
4 920.977.0 High Pressure Hose X [ X [ X [400mm Long
5 344.692.4 Washer X[ X ] X[.8X65X1
6 921.059.1 Male Connector X| X | X|L6
7 937.712.0 Gasket Ring X| X | X
8 153.088.0 Pin X | X | X|25X104
9 912.670.0 Roll Pin X[ X | X[8X40
10 | 153.490.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X| X | X |SealKitNot Available
n 908.525.1 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M20
12 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X[ X | X [M10X55
13 912.502.0 Roll Pin X X | X[112X40
14 | 153.476.0 Clevis X | X [88mmLong
15 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10
18 910.514.1 Washer X[ X | X|26X44X4
20 | 155.026.0 Extension X X
21 | 153.477.0 Clevis X 118mm Long

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

73

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

74

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Folding Hydraulics

448 3191




Folding Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 920.978.0 High Pressure Hose X | X | X |1800mm Long
921.025.2 High Pressure Hose X | X | X |1500mm Long
2 921.252.0 Male Connector X| X | X|L6/M18X 1.5
3 260.447.0 Cylinder Support 2
260.448.0 Cylinder Support 2
260.502.1 Cylinder Support 2
4 260.460.0 Strap X| X[ X
5 921.126.0 Flow Divider X| X | X
6 910.033.0 Spring Washer X| X | X|B8
7 921.225.0 Connector X]| X | X|L6
8 920.901.0 Male Connector X| X | X|L12
10 | 153.475.3 Plate Spring Complete X| X | X
1 153.478.0 Bushing X| X | X
12 | 910.353.0 Washer X| X X|R11
13 [ 910.111.1 Spring Washer X| X | X|B10
14 | 900.632.0 Hex Head Bolt X| X | X|M10X16
15 |[908.212.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X |[M10
17 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X |[M10
18 ] 905.338.0 Eye Screw X | X | X |[M10X110
19 ] 918.315.0 Eye Screw X | X | X |M10X50/25
20 | 273.742.1 Rope Guide X| X | X
21 | 911.522.0 Circlip X[ X[ X[A20X1.2
22 1917.506.0 Grommet Thimble X| X| X]|A6
23 | 917.602.0 Cable Clamp X| X | X|5
24 ]925.113.0 Rope X[ X[ X
25 | 939.063.0 Handle X[ X[ X
26 | 908.716.1 Hex Nut X[ X[ X[NM16
27 | 260.447.0 Cylinder Support 2
260.449.0 Cylinder Support 2
260.503.1 Cylinder Support 2
29 |909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X X | X|SKM16
30 [ 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M16X40
32 | 260.458.0 Bushing X| X | X
33 | 260.459.0 Strap X| X | X
34 |901.422.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M8X45
35 | 153.865.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X1 X
918.703.0 Seal Kit X[ X
911.802.0 Snap Ring X | X B50X2.5

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

75

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

76

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Folding Hydraulics

448 3191




Folding Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
260.500.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X
921.424.0 Seal Kit X
911.802.0 Snap Ring X [B50X2.5
36 | 155.025.0 Locking Mechanism X1 X
260.501.1 Locking Mechanism X
37 908.525.1 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M20
38 | 153.491.1 Cylinder Support X| X | X
39 912.644.1 Roll Pin X[ X | X|6X40
40 | 153.093.1 Pin X[ X 20 X80
145.828.0 Pin X [Rd. 20X 110
41 151.573.0 Roller X
42 151.572.0 Boss X
44 | 900.280.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 30 Plus
45 | 924.004.0 Hose Clamp X| X | X

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 77 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 78 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

448 320 2

Valve Block




Valve Block

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 921.171.0 Dust Cap X X 1] X
2 921.145.0 Plug X[ X ]| X|M18X15
3 921.030.1 Hydraulic Hose X [ X [ X [1600mm Long
4 921.046.1 Cutting Ring X X | X|L12
5 921.206.0 Union Nut X[ X | X[AL12
6 045.506.0 Hydraulic Pipe X| X | X|12X15
7 908.704.1 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M6
8 925.136.0 Cover Plate X| X | X
9 925.107.1 Clamp X | X | X |Bo.=12
10 901.159.0 Hex Head Bolt X X ] X|M6X120
11 | 920.973.0 Hydraulic Hose X [ X [ X [2000mm Long
12 921.122.0 Ball Cock X | X | X |[M18X1.5
13 1 921.093.1 Male Connector X| X | X|M18X15
14 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X| X[ X]A18X24X15
15 | 260.467.0 Distributor X| X | X
16 | 906.010.0 Screw Plug X| X | X|M18X15
17 ] 339.698.1 Strap X| X[ X
18 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10
19 953.715.0 Holder X| X | X
20 | 920.901.0 Male Connector X | X | X|L12
21 | 921.276.0 Adapter X| X | X
22 ]908.212.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X |[M10
23 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X|M10X25

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

79

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

80

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

12

Transport Frame Hydraulics

14

®
g

12

4483211




Transport Frame Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 921.046.1 Cutting Ring X X | X|L12
2 921.206.0 Union Nut X[ X | X [AL12
3 045.506.0 Hydraulic Pipe X| X | X|12X15
4 921.054.1 Connector X X | X|L12
5 921.083.1 Reducer X | X | X |KOR12/6-PL
6 921.067.1 Connector X X | X|L12
7 921.071.1 T Connector X | X | X|L12
8 921.258.1 High Pressure Hose X[ X [ X [670mm Long
9 260.407.0 Shaft X[ X [ X [Rd.30X946
10 | 921.012.0 High Pressure Hose X[ X [ X [470mm Long
11 | 912.716.1 Roll Pin X[ X [ X [10X50
12 [ 910.515.0 Washer X[ X[ X[30X50X4
13 | 260.404.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X| X | X
14 | 129.452.0 Pin X[ X [ X [Rd.30X150
15 | 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X |M8X30
16 | 910.603.0 Washer X| X | X|A84
17 | 925.105.0 Clamp X | X [ X [Bo.=12/12
18 |903.477.1 Allen Screw X[ X | X[AM6X20
19 |[925.107.1 Clamp X | X | X |Bo.=12
20 | 919.603.0 Ball Cock X[ X[ X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology 81 KWT-770/850/1050 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

82

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Safety Frames - KWT-770

448 322 4




Safety Frames - KWT-770

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 155.040.0 Outer Guard X
2 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
3 910.506.0 Washer X 13X24X25
4 912.511.0 Roll Pin X 16 X40
5 900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 60
6 901.439.1 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 90
7 925.150.0 Clamp X Bo.=35
8 155.047.0 Bushing X
9 910.361.0 Washer X 10.5
10 908.758.0 Hex Nut X M10
1 155.041.0 Connecting Bar X
12 927.104.0 Clevis X
13 912.510.0 Roll Pin X 16 X 32
14 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50
15 155.195.0 Guard X
155.196.0 Guard X
16 | 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 30
17 901.085.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 75
18 910.315.3 Washer X 13X24X25
19 260.615.0 Rear Guard X
20 | 908.620.0 Hex Nut X M16
21 |925.125.0 Cover Plate X
22 912.503.0 Roll Pin X 12X 45
24 260.614.0 Front Guard X
25 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 55
26 | 910.414.0 Washer X A 105
27 | 260.490.0 Warning Panel X 423 X423
924.569.0 Decal X 423 X423
28 | 925.014.0 Wheel Chock X
29 |925.109.0 Holder for Block X
30 | 904.345.1 Countersunk Screw X M5 X 16
31 908.207.0 Hex Nut X M5

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

83

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Safety Frames - KWT-850/1050

448 3233




Safety Frames - KWT-850/1050

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.157.0 Outer Guard X
260.570.0 Outer Guard X
2 925.150.0 Clamp X | X |Bo.=35
3 250.850.0 Locking Ring X | X
4 925.125.0 Cover Plate X | X
5 908.019.0 Hex Nut X | X [M14X1.5
6 910.013.0 Spring Washer X | X|B1l4
7 260.149.0 Strap X
260.574.0 Strap X
8 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X30
9 901.437.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X70
10 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | X [M10
11 |910.414.0 Washer X | X[A105
12 | 927.150.0 Link X | X
13 260.148.0 Threaded Rod X | X
15 260.614.0 Front Guard X | X
16 | 901.085.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M12X75
17 260.156.0 Guard X
260.571.0 Guard X
18 | 901.435.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X |M10X60
19 |[901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X [M10X55
20 | 260.490.0 Warning Panel X | X 423 X423
924.569.0 Decal X | X |423X423
21 | 910.414.0 Washer X | X[A105
22 |910.315.3 Washer X | X [13X24X25
23 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | X [M12
24 260.615.0 Rear Guard X | X
26 | 912.503.0 Roll Pin X | X [12X45
28 | 925.014.0 Wheel Chock X | X
29 |925.109.0 Holder for Block X | X
30 | 904.345.1 Countersunk Screw X | X|M5X16
31 | 908.207.0 Hex Nut X | X [M5

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

85

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

86

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Windrowing Gearbox




Windrowing Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 949.322.0 Shaft Protection X[ X | X [13/8"-130mm Long
2 936.335.0 Radial Seal X[ X[ X[B235X62X10
3 925.202.2 Core Plug X| X | X |62
4 911.659.0 Circlip X[ X[ X[162X2.0
5 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X ] X |[M10X65
6 900.289.1 Hex Bolt X[ X[ X [M10X80
7 908.212.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10
8 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X|] X | X|SKM10
9 153.571.0 Gearbox Half X| X | X
10 | 906.040.1 Screw Plug X| X | X|M18X15
n 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10
13 [ 930.103.0 Bearing X | X | X|16007
14 911.134.0 Shim X| X[ X|35X45X1.0

911.133.0 Shim X| X ] X|[35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X| X ] X[35X45X.3
15 | 153.573.0 Chain Sprocket X | X | X |Z=24,T=3/4"
16 | 921.980.0 Chain Lock X | X | X |34
17 | 921.727.0 Roller Chain X | X | X |3/4"X30Ro.
18 153.572.0 Drive Shaft X| X | X |[60X175
19 | 153.576.0 Through Shaft X | X | X |35X242
20 915.116.0 Flat Key X| X | X]AL0X8X36
21 | 153.577.0 Gasket X | X | X |T=5mm
23 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X| X[ X]A18X24X15
24 919.811.0 Breather X X ]| X|M18X15
26 155.134.0 Tongue X X ]| X
30 | 153.570.1 Windrowing Gear Complete X| X | X
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X | X | X |.1Liter

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

87

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




88 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

4486140

Windrowing Gearbox Mounting




Windrowing Gearbox Mounting

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 260.642.0 Strap X| X[ X
2 910.353.0 Washer X| X | X|R11
3 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | X | X|M10X30
5 908.758.0 Hex Nut X[ X | X|M10
6 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X|] X | X|SKM10
7 924.926.0 Shaft Protection X | X | X |Rd.35/37X70
8 153.565.1 Guard X| X | X
10 | 924.007.0 Hose Clamp X| X | X
n 955.219.0 PTO Guard X| X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

89

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




90 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

448 063 2

Tine Savers




Tine Savers

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 |908.704.1 Hex Nut X| x| x|me
2 |910.3511 Washer X| X | x|64%x18X1.6
4 904.804.0 Flat Round Bolt X X | X|M6X30
10 153.479.0 Tine Saver 42 | 48 | 56

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

91

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




92 K WT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

Lighting




Lighting

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 924.576.0 Plug X | X | X |7Pole
2 924.610.1 Extension Cable X[ X [ X [Includes Item 1-2800mm Long
3 924.651.0 Cable X | X | X |3Pole-700mm Long
4 924.641.0 Cable X | X | X |6Pole-2400mm Long
5 924.571.0 Socket X | X | X |7Pole
6 903.661.0 Allen Screw X[ X | X[AM5X30
7 910.031.0 Spring Washer X | X | X |B5
8 908.207.0 Hex Nut X[ X[ X|M5
9 924.572.0 Plastic Guard X| X | X
10 [ 924.697.0 Lamp R/H X| X | X
924.699.0 Lens for Lamp X| X | X
11 | 924.623.0 Lens for Lamp X| X | X
12 [ 924.611.0 Side Light White X[ X[ X
13 | 924.627.1 Cable X | X | X |2Pole-4000mm Long
14 | 924.698.0 Lamp L/H X[ X[ X
924.699.0 Lens for Lamp X| X | X
15 |924517.0 Socket Base X| X | X
16 | 922.671.0 Cable Band X| X | X[48X178
17 | 924535.1 Rear Reflector Red X[ X ] X
924.536.0 Side Light Yellow X| X | X
18 [ 925.112.0 Bottom Pipe Retainer X| X | X
19 | 924.628.0 Cable X | X | X |4Pole-2600mm Long
20 | 260.464.0 Lighting Complete X| X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

93

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 94 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

449 628 0

PTO Shaft Protecting Cup




PTO Shaft Protecting Cup

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 949.361.0 Protecting Cup X| X | X
2 949.842.0 Adapter Ring X| X | X
3 924.007.0 Hose Clamp X| X | X
4 |910.351.1 Washer X| X | x|64%x18X1.6
5 906.809.0 Flat Round Bolt X| X | X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

95

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

96

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

PTO Shaft




PTO Shaft

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.024.1 PTO Shaft Complete X | X | X |W2300-SD15V-1110-K92+JF5/12R
4 949.945.0 Outer Guard Tube X[ X ] X
5 949.934.0 Inner Guard Tube X| X | X
11 | 949.463.0 Outer Yoke X X | X|13/8”

12 | 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X| X | X

13 [ 949.429.0 Friction Clutch Complete X ] X | X |13/8"-900NM
949.568.0 Friction Disc 2(2] 2

21 | 949.462.0 Cross Assembly X| X | X

22 | 949.629.0 Grease Fitting X X | X|M8X1

23 | 949.465.0 Grooved Yoke X| X | X

24 912.719.0 Roll Pin X X ] X[10X65

25 |949.673.0 Inner Tube X | X | X |1000mm Long

26 955.322.0 PTO Shaft Half X | X | X |JF5/12R

27 | 949.445.1 Reducing Piece X| X | X

53 949.352.0 Ring X| X | X

54 | 949.863.0 Bearing Ring X| X | X

56 | 949.852.0 Chain X | X | X |400mm Long

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

97

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

98

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

Main Drive PTO Shaft

447 8321




Main Drive PTO Shaft

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 956.003.0 PTO Shaft Complete X X | X [WWE2280SD15-1160
4 949.945.0 Female Tube X| X | X
5 949.377.0 Male Tube X[ X ] X
11 | 949.403.0 Outer Yoke X| X | X
12 | 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X| X | X
13 | 949.371.0 Outer Yoke X | X | X |AG2280
21 | 956.560.0 Cross Assembly Complete X| X | X
22 | 949.629.0 Grease Fitting X X | X|M8X1
23 | 949.410.0 Grooved Yoke X| X | X
24 ]912.719.0 Roll Pin X[ X[ X [10X65
25 | 949.693.0 Inner Tube X | X | X |1000mm Long
26 | 949.735.0 Outer Tube X | X | X |1000mm Long
27 | 949.372.0 Yoke X[ X[ X
28 | 949.373.0 Cross Assembly Complete X | X | X |WW2280
30 | 949.374.0 Double Yoke Complete X | X | X |PG2280
31 | 919.003.0 Grease Fitting X| X | X|HL/SM8X1
53 | 949.352.0 Ring X[ X[ X
54 | 949.863.0 Bearing Ring X| X | X
56 | 949.375.0 Bearing Ring X| X | X
57 |949.376.0 PTO Guard X[ X[ X
58 | 949.852.0 Chain X | X | X |400mm Long
59 | 949.283.0 Chain X | X | X |600mmLong

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

99

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




NRONE Hay & ForageTechnology

100

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual

‘l’KflOIIIE

@ 1z Jahwtich Refbkupphang vor der Emie iften.
@ Purgar fos synbragues de fricclée una vez ol afin
antes de ka termparada.
Purger les limileurs de couple une foia par an
wvant la cempagns.
Blesd {ricBon clulches once a year befare ihe

=S

930 532-0

1,5 bar

camypslgn,
. 230 5330 1 ) Spurgars la fridoni di slcurezza una volta allfatne

prisa dei iz aampagha, 43 2788

EETCED )
l ] | i (T Scrrbon an allen 7inken téglich = uf festen Sitz priven.
i
! - | | Compronar cada dia of apriese doidas os
i 3 RN ‘ ; __//:" i CED fmion de fracida do dados.
- . ’), I Vértiar quotiziennement le 3armge ds teutes (65 vis do
GRUN * {{ BEIBE fixai'or de deris.
/\K £ j<\ @& Checkine festening screws day for tgfinase.
399-1282 g X ., 9z9- 3o-; | i Lonrol'are ngni giomo if sermggia o tulte 18 vit 31 ssaggio
38 554-0 i : @ do dentl.

£42 (RS

15
14

Transpo; Q
Service

\ wp17za
e

449 405 1

General Information Decals




General Information Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 939.499.1 Decal X
942.000.1 Decal X
942.205.0 Decal X
2 942.295.0 Decal X[ X [ X [500mm Long
4 939.532.0 Decal X[ X 1| X
5 939.533.0 Decal X[ X 1| X
6 939.278.1 Decal X[ X 1| X
7 942.067.0 Decal X[ X 1| X
8 942.107.1 Decal X| X | X |1.5Bar
939.170.1 Decal X | X | X |[2.0Bar
9 924.569.0 Decal X | X | X |423X423
10 | 939.534.0 Decal X[ X 1] X
n 939.138.2 Decal X X 1] X
12 939.139.1 Decal X[ X 1] X
13 | 942.085.0 Decal X[ X ]| X
14 939.218.1 Decal X| X | X |25
939.145.1 Decal X | X | X |40
15 939.172.0 Decal X| X[ X

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

101

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 102 K WT-770/850/1050 PartsManual

8

\

Vor jedem Senken cder Anheben

<
A ...540/..
¢ Bl wax. 200, |

der AuBenkreisel Maschine auf

‘ < \_Klppgetahrl Transportfahrwerk abstilizen .
5 N

449406 0

Warning Decals




Warning Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |5 |5 |'oes Notes
1 |939.4711 Decal X| x| x

2 939.472.2 Decal X[ X 1| X

3 939.469.1 Decal X[ X 1| X

4 939.529.0 Decal X[ X 1| X

5 939.100.0 Decal X[ X 1| X

6 942.196.1 Decal X[ X 1| X

8 939.596.0 Decal X| X | X|GB

NRONMNE Hay & ForageTechnology

103

KWT-770/850/1050 Parts M anual




